

No. 102

Monday 8th October

2007

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notice No. 168]

[348]

SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY ACT (Cap. 128)

REVOCATION AND APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY BOARD

In exercise of the Powers Conferred by Section 4(1) of the Electricity Act, I SIRIAKO USA, Minister for Mines and Energy, do hereby appoint:

DAVID DAUSABEA HORST H.B. DETTKE

To be Members of the Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereof.

Dated at Honiara, Solomon Islands, this third day of October 2007.

The appointment of DANIEL ABARI as Member of Solomon Islands Electricity Authority Board shall cease as of this third day of October 2007 in accordance with Section 4(3) of the Electricity Act.

HONOURABLE SIRIAKO USA, MP

Minister for Mines and Energy

[349]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE, Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: ALFRED SOAKI

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you Alfred Soaki to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 31st August 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this thirty-first day of August 2007.

Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

T